GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1964
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010

PSUS IN GUJARAT
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Public Sector Undertakings functioning at present in Gujarat;
(b) the total investment made in each of them; and

(c) the details of the profit and loss of each undertaking during each of the last two years, PSU-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(@) & (b): As per information available in Public Enterprises Survey (2008-09) that was laid in Parliament on 25.2.2010, while there
was no registered office of any Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in Gujarat as on 31.3.2009, there were a number of
projects belonging to different CPSEs in operations and under implementation in Gujarat. The total investment (in terms of Gross
Block) in these projects amounted to Rs.54723.26 crore as on 31.3.2009

(c): The details of profit and loss of different CPSEs during the last two years is given in Statement No.3 of Volume | of Public
Enterprises Survey (2008-09) at page no.S-3 to S-9. Food Corporation of India neither made profit nor incurred loss during these
years.
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